
 
Suryabinayak Municipality 

Office of the Municipal Executive 

Katunje, Bhaktapur 

Province no 3, Nepal 

Invitation for Bids 

(Notice No.- 07/075/076) 

First Date of Publication: 2075/09/23 

Suryabinayak Municipality; Katunje, Bhaktapur invites sealed bids  from eligible bidders for the construction 

of works mentioned in table below under National Competitive Bidding procedures.  

S. 

No. 
Contract No. Description of Work 

Bid Security 

Amount 

(NRs.) 

Bid 

Validity 

Period 

(days) 

Price of Bid 

Document 

(NRs.). Non-

refundable 

1 SM/07/075/076-01 

Road upgrading Asphalt and Extrawidening for Nala 

Bhujel Gaun Sallaghari Khadka Gaun Road 

,Suryabinayak-10 

1,10,000.00 90 days 3,000.00 

2 SM/07/075/076-02 

Road upgrading Extrawidening and Demarcation for 

Jorpati Hawai Ground Ward Office Road 

,Suryabinayak-10 

1,10,000.00 90 days 3,000.00 

3 SM/07/075/076-03 

Road upgrading Concreting and Demarcation for 

Palanse Paiyachour Ratmate kakrabari Road 

,Suryabinayak-09 

73,000.00 90 days 3,000.00 

4 

 
SM/07/075/076-04 

Road upgrading Extrawidening and structures for 

Ghyampedanda Patibhanjyang Aasapuri Road 

,Suryabinayak-08 

1,10,000.00 90 days 3,000.00 

5 

 
SM/07/075/076-05 

Road upgrading Demarcation HarshaChowk Gamcha 

Tarkhal Road ,Suryabinayak-04 
1,05,000.00 90 days 3,000.00 

6 SM/07/075/076-06 
Road upgrading Demarcation for Somlingeshwor Karki 

Gaoun Latantole Road ,Suryabinayak-01 
1,10,000.00 90 days 3,000.00 

 
Last Date and Time for Bid Purchase Last Date and Time for Bid Submission Date and Time for Bid Opening 

Date: 2075/10/22 

Time: Within 17:00 hr 

Date: 2075/10/23 

Time: Within 12:00 hr 

Date: 2075/10/23 

Time: 12:15 hr 

1. Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Suryabinayak Municipality; Katunje, 

Bhaktapur . Only eligible bidders with the key qualifications as mentioned in the Bidding Document should participate in this 

bidding 

2. Bidding Documents can be purchased from the Suryabinayak Municipality; Katunje, Bhaktapur upon submission of a written 

application, along with duly attested copies of Bidder's registration, VAT registration all valid for Fiscal Year 2075/076 and upon 

payment of a non-refundable fee as indicated in the table above till the last date and time for bid purchase mentioned above. 

Bidder’s representative who wishes to purchase the Bid Documents shall furnish Identity letter issued by the authorized person of 

the firm or JV firms. 

3. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Suryabinayak Municipality; Katunje, Bhaktapur  at 13:00 hrs on 2075/10/06. 

4. Sealed  bids must be submitted to the office of Suryabinayak Municipality; Katunje, Bhaktapur on or before the last date and 

time for bid submission mentioned above. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend on the date and time for bid opening 

mentioned above at the office of Suryabinayak Municipality; Bhaktapur. Bids must be valid for a period of Bid Validity Period 

(days) indicated in table above from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security which shall be valid for 

30 days beyond the validity period of the bid or cash deposit voucher in Deposit Account No.Ga-3-01903000000003000044   

Nepal Bank Limited, Kamalbinayak, Bhaktapur. 

6. Bid security in the form of bank guarantee shall resemble with the format provided in bidding document and must be un-

conditional. The bid security which do not resemble with the specified format or which are conditional shall be considered void. 

7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as 

the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid 

submission. 

8. Bidders are advised to visit the construction site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their Bids. 

9. All the rights as to whether to accept or reject the bid partially or fully are reserved to Suryabinayak Municipality; Katunje, 

Bhaktapur. 

10. Any amendment to the tender notice shall be published in notice board of Suryabinayak Municipality. 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

 

 


